CNGIC | ENGIE Insight

July 17, 2018

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: ENGLE Insight Services Inc. Electric Generation Supplier License A-2011-2234410

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to your request, attached is the additional information you have requested with regard to ENGIE Insight Services Inc.'s Electric Generation Supplier License:

- 1. Certificate of Service of ENGIE Insight name change;
- 2. Certificate of Service of ENGIE Insight Officer Change
- 3. Articles of Amendment of Name Change from the State of Washington;
- 4. Name Change filed with the Pennsylvania Department of State
- 5. Rider to Bond with ENGIE Insight Services Inc's name change and Continuation Certificate.

I, DONNA WASSON, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Thank you.

Sincerely,

opabarson

DONNA WASSON Sr. Paralegal

Imw Enclosure RECEIVED

JUL 2 3 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ENGIE Insight 1313 N Atlantic St Ste 5000 Spokane WA 99201-2330 (800) 767-4197

engleinsight.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 26 day of Jure 20 M I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing and all NON-CONFIDENTIAL attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following: Material Change Letter Name Change

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Dopartment First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837



JUL **2 3** 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ENGIE Insight Services Inc.

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue **Bureau of Compliance** Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Vice President - Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, Pa 19612-2677

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Mr.Bh Martin Sieh **Chief Operating Officer ENGIE Insight Services Inc.**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 18 day of ______ 20<u>18</u>, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing and all <u>NON-CONFIDENTIAL</u> attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following: cover letter and officer change for ENGIE Insight Services Inc.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837

RELEIV

JUL **2 3** 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 ReadIng, Pa 19612-2677

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Dopped Janson St. Parklegel

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 01/22/2018 Effective Date: 01/22/2018 UBI No: 601 668 881

RECEIVED

JUL 23 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Page 1 of 1



Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

🔀 Filing Fee \$30.00

X

|| Filling Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

VBI Number: 601 668 881

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCW SECTION 1

「日本」の「日本」の

NAME OF CORPORATION; (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) ECOVA, INC.

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: 01/11/2018

SECTION 9

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

Board of Directors (sharsholder sellon was not required)

Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B, 10.030 and 23B, 10.040 RCW

incorporators (shereholder sollon was not required)

SECTION 4 AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (If necessary, altech additional information)

The name of the corporation is: ENGLE insight Services inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

Upon filing by the Secretary of State

Specific Date: _______ (Specified effective date must be within 00 days AFTER the Articles of Amendment have been filled by the Office of the Secretary of State)

	The Olice of the perietal of grand	***	
	SECTION 0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE (see instructions page) The Up in the heroby executed	under ponullies of parjary, and is, to t	he best of my knowld	idge, into and corroot.
x Hill	Michael Todd Colton, Ass	i. Secietary	509-329-7108
Bignuleare	Printed Name/Tille	Date	Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amondment

Weathington Sectorary of State

Revised 07/10

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the record on file in this office.

JAN 2 2 2018 SC

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington in Olympia, the State Capital. Total Pages: _____ Tim Wymen

Entity# : 3667817 Date Filed : 01/30/2018 Robert Torres Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Esquire Assist, Ltd. Counter Pick - Up	ons of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: Business Tru Professional Partnership	ions.pa.gov/.
Counter Pick - Up Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submit Fee: \$250 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provis foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign association registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign association. The name of the association under which it is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. 2. The type of association is (check only one): Provide association is (check only one): Business Corporation Imited Partnership Imited Liability Company Limited Liability (General Limited Liability Limited 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Common Office Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: (a) Number and street	tted online at <u>https://www.corporati</u> ons of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: ss in this Commonwealth is:	amendment o
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submit Fee: \$250 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provis foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign asso 1. The name of the association under which it is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. 2. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Limited 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Commo Office Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: (a) Number and street	tted online at <u>https://www.corporati</u> ons of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: ss in this Commonwealth is:	amendment o
Fee: \$250 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provis foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign asso 1. The name of the association under which it is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. 2. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Business Corporation Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General Limited Liability (General Limited Liability Limited Liability Limited Liability Company 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Commo Office Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) not both: (a)	ons of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: Business Tru Professional Partnership	amendment o
Fee: \$250 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provis foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign asso I. The name of the association under which it is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Dimited Partnership Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General Limited Liability Company I. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Common Diffice Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: Number and street Number and street City	ons of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: Business Tru Professional Partnership	amendment o
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provision foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign association registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign association the association under which it is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Dimited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Liability Company Limited Liability (General Limited Liability Limited Liability Limited Liability Limited Liability Company The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Common Diffice Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: Number and street	clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: Business Tru Partnership Partnership	ust
Foreign registration statement), the undersigned registered foreign association is check only one is registered to do busine ECOVA, INC. 2. The type of association is (check only one): Provide and the company Provide and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: Number and atreet	clation hereby states that: ss in this Commonwealth is: Business Tru Partnership Partnership	ust
ECOVA, INC. 2. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Limited Partnership Nonprofit Corporation Limited Llability (General Limited Liability Company Limited Llability Limited 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Commo Diffice Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: a) Number and street City	Business Tru) Partnership Professional Partnership	
 2. The type of association is (check only one): A. The type of association is (check only one): A. Business Corporation Limited Partnership A. Nonprofit Corporation Limited Llability (General Limited Liability Company Limited Llability Limited 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Common Diffice Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: a)	l) Partnership 🔲 Professional Partnership	
 2. The type of association is (check only one): A. The type of association is (check only one): A. Business Corporation Limited Partnership A. Nonprofit Corporation Limited Llability (General Limited Liability Company Limited Llability Limited 3. The (a) address of the association's registered office in this Common Diffice Provider and the county of venue is: Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: a)	l) Partnership 🔲 Professional Partnership	
Number and street City		clal Registere
	State Zip	County
OR	State Zip	County
b) c/o: Capitol Corporate Services, inc.		Dauphin
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	. ,	County
I. Effective date of amendment of foreign registration (check, and if a X) The Amendment of Foreign Registration shall be effective upon The Amendment of Foreign Registration shall be effective on:		owing):
		Hour (if any)
· ·	·	
· · · · ·		

2010 JAN 30 AH 9: 25 PA DEPT DE START

4

DSCB:15-413 - 2

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

X The association desires that its registration be amended to change or correct the following information:

The name of the corporation has changed to: ENGIE Insight Services Inc.

The amendment adopted by the association is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

If the amendment reflects a change in name for the association which does not comply with 15 Pa.C.S. § 414 and §§ 201-209, the foreign association must adopt an alternate name that complies with 15 Pa.C.S. §§ 201-209 for use in Pennsylvania,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Amendment of Foreign Registration Statement to be signed by a duly authorized representative thereof this ______ day of ______ day of _______

ENGIE Insight Services Inc ame of Association Signature Michael Todd Colton, Asst. Secretary

Title



CNGIC | ENGIE Insight

ENGIE Insight 1313 N Atlantic St Ste 5000 Spokane WA 99201-2330 (800) 767-4197 engieinsight.com

> COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 400 NORTH STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17120